

PRODUCTION CONNECTIVITY

Nasdag provides subscribers the potential for significant reductions in latencies in a robust and resilient network environment with two connectivity services – Nasdaq Proprietary Handoffs and Nasdaq Third Party Connections.

Offering

Nasdaq Proprietary Hand-offs provide access to Nasdaq markets and are delivered over the existing Nasdaq connections, including Direct Connects and Co-Location. The Nasdaq markets include:

Equities: The Nasdaq Stock Market, Nasdaq BX, Nasdaq PSX

Options: Nasdag Options Market, Nasdag BX Options, Nasdag PHLX

Fixed Income: eSpeed

Nasdaq Third Party Connections provide access to the following third party services and/or market data feeds:

BATS

CME Group

FINRA

SIAC/NYSE/ICE

Toronto Stock Exchange (TSX)

Please view this link for a complete list of third party services available via Nasdaq.

Easy to Order

Both Nasdaq Handoffs and Third Party Connection orders can be placed via the Nasdaq CoLo & Connectivity Console. Users can be added using the Console User Form. Billing begins once the installation is completed by the data center team. Clients may also connect Third Party Services through an approved extranet.

Nasdaq Proprietary Handoffs	NRC	MRC
1G Ultra	\$1,500	\$2,500
10G	\$1,000	\$10,000
10G Ultra	\$1,500	\$15,000
40G	\$1,500	\$20,000
Nasdaq Third Party Connections	NRC	MRC
1G Ultra	\$1,500	\$2,000
10G	\$1,500	\$5,000

Ordering Market Data & Ports

To request approval for access to any of the Nasdaq proprietary data feeds or UTP/FINRA feeds, please complete the online Data Feed Request Form or the Hard Copy Form. For more information, contact Nasdag Global Data Products at +1 301 978 5307.

To request approval for access to any of the other U.S. exchange feeds, please submit a Market Data request in the Nasdag CoLo & Connectivity Console. Many of these feeds are received over our ultra-low latency Wireless Connectivity Service.

To request ports for order entry, quote or trade reporting, please complete the applicable port request form for the applicable service.

More Information

NasdaqTrader.com/CoLo | Email: Richard.Mitterando@nasdaq.com | Phone: +1 212 401 8788